

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)

CRM (M) No. 154/2022

CrIM No. 353/2022

Jeevan Singh and others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: - *Mr. Abishek Gupta, Advocate.*

V/s

UT of JK and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER

23.03.2022

Notice in the main as well as in CrIM, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

In the meanwhile, investigation in FIR No. 12/2021 dated 11.01.2021 registered with Police Station Domana Jammu, shall proceed. However, in the event chargesheet is contemplated to be filed upon completion of the investigation same shall await the order of this court.

List on 27.04.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Srinagar

23.03.2022

"Aadil"