

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No. 1789/2023 in
CRM(M) No. 154/2022

Jeevan Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.09.2025)

CRM(M) No. 154/2022

This petition came to be dismissed for non-prosecution vide this Court order dated 16.09.2025. The present application for restoration has been moved by the petitioners/applicants on 25.09.2025 i.e. within the prescribed period of limitation. Therefore, for the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, same is allowed and CRM(M) No. 154/2022 is ordered to be restored to its original number alongwith interim dated 23.03.2022.

List on 03.12.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.09.2025
Sapna